EogE  IRISH COMMITTEE - -

G ON HIGHER n:. a.:
MEDICALTRAINING

ROYAL COLLLCT OF LS LYY

General Division Professional Competence Scheme
Annual Statement of Participation

For the period 01 May 2016 to 30 April 2021

The below named doctor was enrolled on the Irish Committee on Higher Medical Training General Division Professional
Competence Scheme recognised under S9(14) of the Medical Practitioners Act 2007, under arrangement with the Medical
Council of Ireland

Medical Council Registered Recording Year of
Name Number Specialty(ies) Specialty(ies) Enrolment
Ranbir Singh 20264 - Allergy 1T May 2011

Kaulsay

Extenuating circumstances arisin g from COVID-19 may have prevented doctors accessin g and recording of CPD activity for
2079-2020 and 2020-2021.

The Medical Council requirements for 2020-20217 are 25 credits across any CPD category (internal, external, personal,
research/teaching). An Audit or Quality Improvement project is not required for this year.

Continuing Professional Development (25 CPD credits required) Total Requirement Met

1 May 2020 to 30 April 2021 41 Yes

Previous years (2016-2017 to 201 9-2020)



»

€oniinuing External
Professional (20
Development required)

1May2019t030 20
April 2020

1 May 2018t0 30 23
April 2019

1May2017to30 225
April 2018

TMay 201610 30 27.75
April 2017

Internal
(20
required)

20.5

24.5

215

21.5

Personal
Learning (5
required)

9

13

5.5

10

Research or
Teaching (2 Total (50 Requirement

desirable) required) et

6.5

16.5

14

Clinical (Practice) Audit or Quality Improvement Project (1 required)

1 May 2019 to 30 April 2020
1 May 2018 to 30 April 2019
1 May 2017 to 30 April 20-1 8
1 May 2016 to 30 April 2017

Domains Reflected:

56 Yes

77 Yes
855 Yes
73.25 Yes

Requirement met
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

1. Patient Safety and Quality of Patient Care; 2. Relating to Patients; 3. Communication & Interpersonal Skifls; 4. Collaberaticn and Teamwork,

5. Management (including self management), 6. Scholarship, 7. Professionalism, 8. Clinical Ski

1 2 3

Yes Yes Yo

ils




