



General Division Professional Competence Scheme Annual Statement of Participation

For the period 01 May 2016 to 30 April 2021

The below named doctor was enrolled on the Irish Committee on Higher Medical Training General Division Professional Competence Scheme recognised under S9(14) of the Medical Practitioners Act 2007, under arrangement with the Medical Council of Ireland

Name	Medical Council	Registered	Recording	Year of
	Number	Specialty(ies)	Specialty(ies)	Enrolment
Ranbir Singh Kaulsay	20264	-	Allergy	1 May 2011

Extenuating circumstances arising from COVID-19 may have prevented doctors accessing and recording of CPD activity for 2019-2020 and 2020-2021.

The Medical Council requirements for 2020-2021 are 25 credits across any CPD category (internal, external, personal, research/teaching). An Audit or Quality Improvement project is not required for this year.

Continuing Professional Development (25 CPD credits required)	Total	Requirement Met
1 May 2020 to 30 April 2021	41	Yes

Previous years (2016-2017 to 2019-2020)

Continuing Professional Development	External (20 required)	Internal (20 required)	Personal Learning (5 required)	Research or Teaching (2 desirable)	Total (50 required)	
1 May 2019 to 30 April 2020	20	20.5	9	6.5	56	Yes
1 May 2018 to 30 April 2019	23	24.5	13	16.5	77	Yes
1 May 2017 to 30 April 2018	22.5	21.5	5.5	6	55.5	Yes
1 May 2016 to 30 April 2017	27.75	21.5	10	14	73.25	Yes

Clinical (Practice) Audit or Quality Improvement Project (1 required) Requirement met
1 May 2019 to 30 April 2020	Yes
1 May 2018 to 30 April 2019	Yes
1 May 2017 to 30 April 2018	Yes
1 May 2016 to 30 April 2017	Yes

Domains Reflected:

1. Patient Safety and Quality of Patient Care; 2. Relating to Patients; 3. Communication & Interpersonal Skills; 4. Collaboration and Teamwork, 5. Management (including self management), 6. Scholarship, 7. Professionalism, 8. Clinical Skills

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Yes							